# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI928986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kent Hsu	11/28/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Great Eastern Entertainment Co.
Street Address:	610 W. Carob St
City:	Compton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90220

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29887881
Application Number:	29846547
Application Number:	18454629
Application Number:	18127953
Application Number:	18113423
Application Number:	18100508
Application Number:	17894986
Application Number:	17843952
Application Number:	17832504
Application Number:	17698993
PCT Number:	US2416666
PCT Number:	US2373331
PCT Number:	US2372248
PCT Number:	US2254276

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3236657355

**Email:** robert@mcconnellfirm.com

PATENT REEL: 070707 FRAME: 0559

509113209

**Correspondent Name:** Robert McConnell **Address Line 1:** 7080 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00183-GEE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert McConnell
SIGNATURE:	/Robert McConnell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2025
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Patent\_Assignment\_KentHsu\_Signed#page1.tiff source=Patent\_Assignment\_KentHsu\_Signed#page2.tiff source=Patent\_Assignment\_KentHsu\_Signed#page3.tiff source=Patent\_Assignment\_KentHsu\_Signed#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070707 FRAME: 0560

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Kent Hsu, of Torrence, in Los Angeles County and the State of California hereby sell, assign and transfer to Great Eastern Entertainment Co., a Corporation of the State of California, having an office at 610 W. Carob St, Compton, CA 90220, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions, patent applications and issued patents listed on Exhibit A and all the rights and privileges in said application, any continuation and/or continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said application, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and We also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Great Eastern Entertainment Co.. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Great Eastern Entertainment Co. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Great Eastern Entertainment Co. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Great Eastern Entertainment Co. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Great Eastern Entertainment Co. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, We shall, without charge to Great Eastern Entertainment Co. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 070707 FRAME: 0561

Kent Hsu

Date:

′ /

# Exhibit A

Title	Inventor(s)	Jurisdiction	Application Serial Number	Issued Patent Number	Filing Date
Pin Display Toy	Hsu, Kent	International/PCT	PCT/US2024/016666		February 2, 2024
Plush Toy with Internal Skelton and Rotatable Head	Hsu, Kent	International/PCT	PCT/US2023/073331		September 1, 2023
Plush Toy with Changeable Face	Hsu, Kent Chen, Nancy	International/PCT	PCT/US2023/072248		August 15, 2023
Plush Toy with Internal Skeleton and Rotatable Head	Hsu, Kent	International/PCT	PCT/US2022/054276		December 29, 2022
Doll Body	Hsu, Kent	United States	29/887,881		March 24, 2023
Ornamental Doll Head and Eye Design with Various Facial	Hsu, Kent	United States	29/846,547		July 18, 2022
Component Configurations					
Plush Toy with Internal Skeleton and Rotatable Head	Hsu, Kent	United States	18/454,629		August 23, 2023
Plush Toy with Internal Skeleton and Rotatable Head	Hsu, Kent	United States	18/127,953		March 29, 2023
Pin Display Toy	Hsu, Kent	United States	18/113,423		February 23, 2023
Plush Toy with Internal Skeleton and Rotatable Head	Hsu, Kent	United States	18/100.508		January 23, 2023

PATENT REEL: 070707 FRAME: 0563

Plush Toy with	Hsu, Kent	United States	17/894,986		August 24, 2022
Removable Wig					
Hinged Toy with	Hsu, Kent	United States	17/843,952		June 17, 2022
Internal Display Stand					- The state of the
Plush Toy with Internal	Hsu, Kent	United States	17/832,504	11,944,915	June 3, 2022
Skeleton and Rotatable					
Head					And the second s
Plush Toy with	Hsu, Kent	United States	17/698,993	11,951,412	March 18, 2022
Changeable Face	Chen, Nancy				

PATENT REEL: 070707 FRAME: 0564

**RECORDED: 04/02/2025**